

Dr. P/A roll.

Name of work - ^{1.} Awanish K. Sahi
 Situation of work - 9a prassu.
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement - 15/5/2024
 No. and date of agreement - 1365 RD of 2020-2
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Revised Measurement					
(1) Providing and Raising of working benchmark					
Working benchmark				0.800 R.M.	
Reference pillar				0.800 R.M.	
(2) clearing and grubbing road land do-do all waste.					

(3) Excavation for road					0.56 Ha.
7 m ² to cement concrete do-do all concrete.					
For Flexible road					
flexible 2x 10m x 30m x 0.525 x 0.150 = 31.50					
Rigid 2x 16m x 30m x 0.375 x 0.150 = 36.00					
2x 20m x 0.375 x 0.150 = 1.50					
(4/10) Construction of granular subbase well graded					69.0 M ³
Materials do-do all duplex.					
2x 10m x 30m x 0.150 x 0.525 = 31.50					
1x 10m x 30m x 0.050 x 0.150 = 121.50					
(5) 11 M ³ grad 3 findy					143.0 M ³
2 Lying do-do all duplex.					
1x 10m x 30m x 0.375 x 0.075 = 84.37					

Continuation

3rd Year maintenance Bill

43

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :-					
maintance of Road					
from Chata To mankan pmt's					
Road To chata To Gopalpur					
pmt's 54 Road under mm64 &c					
Agency :-					
Awanish kr. shahi					
Agg. No. =					
136/sr30/mm64/2020-2021					
D.O.S =					
D.O.C =					
A.D.O.C =					
26/04/2022					
(1) Restoration of Rain gutt					
Beams with soil					
6x	7.20	1.25	0.30		16.20m ³
8x	4.90	1.25	0.30		14.70m ³
6x	5.50	1.20	0.30		11.88m ³
7x	7.10	1.20	0.30		17.89m ³
5x	8.20	1.25	0.30		15.38m ³
8x	7.50	1.20	0.30		21.60m ³
5x	5.00	1.15	0.30		8.63m ³
					Qty = 106.28m ³
(2) making up of Beams /					
Shoulder, Stripping, Excurs					
7x	7.70	1.25			67.38m ²
6x	8.20	1.20			59.04m ²
9x	7.50	1.20			81.00m ²
8x	6.10	1.25			61.00m ²

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ maint. of C/O work (slab culverts) —					
Qty = 2.00 Nos vide Pg-44					
@ 2329.20/Nos Rs = 4658.40					
⑧ maint. of Road Signs —					
Qty = 0.230 km vide Pg-44					
@ 1077.82/km Rs = 248.10					
⑨ maint. of 200m Stones —					
Qty = 0.270 km vide Pg-45					
@ 628.23/km Rs = 170.62 = 170					
⑩ cutting of branches of Trees					
Qty = 2.00 Nos vide Pg-45					
@ 109.74/Nos Rs = 219.48 = 219					
⑪ plv & laying Road marking in (BT + CC)					
Qty = 300.00 m ² vide Pg-45					
@ 735.44/m ² Rs = 2,20,632.00					
⑫ maint of Already planted of Trees —					
Qty = 70.00 55.00 Nos vide Pg-45					
@ 574.00/Nos Rs = 31,570.00					
Total Rs = 3,74,069.48					
					3,65,459.00

Continuation

C.O.R. = 3,74,069.48

[illegible]

Continuation